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Tariff 
Item No. 

Goods 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE'ITE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 79-continued 

APPRovAU-Continued 

Normal 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I Other Pref. 
I 

39.02.012 P.V.C. compounds for approved purposes, 
when declared: 

Free Free 

39.02.022 
39.02.032 
39.07.397 

40.06.011 

40.09.001 

48.15.009 

59.01.019 
59.03.011 
59.17.019 

69.09.001 

73.14.011 

73.15.279 

84.06.127} 
84.08.201 

84.10.009 

84.18.129 
84.22.007 
84.25.159 
84.33.000 
84.56.001 
90.24.019 

90.28.009 

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him for; or 
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by 

him only to manufacturers for; 
Approved purposes: 

making gramophone records . . . . 
Union Carbide poly-vinyl acetate solid ayat .• 
Synthetic resin R827 . . . . . . 
Handles for teapots, hotwater jugs, pans and 

similar articles 
Polysar CB5.30, when declared that it will be 

used only for making caulking and sealant 
compounds 

Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses as may be 
approved: 

Approved: 
Delivery and suction hoses of 203.2 rom 

(8 in.) and above internal diameter of un­
hardened vulcanised rubber, reinforced 
with 4 ply nylon and 2 ply cotton, with 
earthing wire and ASA flanges operating 
at 1034 kPa (150 p.s.i.) in 6.09 m (20 ft) 
lengths 

Pressure sensitive electrical/electronic paper 
stikons, peculiar to use for drafting printed 
circuit masters 

Sign pen filters and marking pen reservoirs .. 
Dampening sleeves, 3M . . . . . . 
Wheels of wool and cones of felt, peculiar to 

mounting on powerdriven spindles and used 
in polishing artificial dentures 

White slabs, plates and tongue and groove 
bricks of high purity oxide, sintered at 
1489°C (3OOO°F) 

Galvanised mild steel wire 12.2 rom (0.48 in.) 
and 0.92 mm (0.036 in.) 

Circles, with or without centre holes, cut from 
steel plate 

Water cooled engines, as may be approved: .. 
Approved: 

Ford: 
2704ET .. 

Marine Power: 
350FLV, 307GLV, 350GLV .. 

Pumps, piston or reciprocating, hand or power 
operated, designed to take delivery pipes 
exceeding 6.99 cm (2.75 in.) in internal 
diameter, or having a delivery pressure 
equivalent to a head of water exceeding 
182.88 m (60 ft): 

Excluding: 
(1) Hydraulic pumps having a working 

pressure not exceeding 41.369 MPa 
(2) Spray pumps 

Cambridge HI Flow air filters . . . . 
Television camera pedestals and dollies .. 
P.Z. Cyclomowers . . . . . . 
Speedklect gluing and collating machines .. 
Warman Cappeo precision sample splitter .. 
Ranco two-stage controls peculiar to use with 

heat pumps 
"Digitec", electronic frequency counter/timers 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Aul Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

No. 40 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

I ~_ Elf""" 

N°'1 I' 

79 
79 
79 

10.8 79 

10.8 79 I 

79 

10.8 79 

10.8 79 
.. 79 

23.7 79 

10.2 79 

10.8 79 

10.8 79 

79 

79 
10.2 79 

10.2 79 
10.2 79 
10.3 79 
10.2 79 
10.2 79 
10.2 79 

10.2 79 

I 

From To· 

1/7/74 
1/4/75 
1/7/74 
1/4/75 

1/3/75 

1/4/75 

1/7/75 

1/4/75 
1/11/74 
1/1/74 

1/1/75 

1/1/75 

1/1/75 

1/3/75 

1/3/75 
1/7/74 

1/2/75 
1/2/75 
1/4/75 
1/2/75 
1/2/75 
1/9/74 

1/3/75 

30/9/79 
30/9/75 
30/9/79 
30/6/78 

31/3/76 

30/9/75 

30/6/77 

30/6/78 
30/6/78 
31/3/80 

31/3/77 

30/6/77 

30/9/79 

31/12/76 

31/12/76 
30/9/75 

30/6/77 
30/6/77 
30/6/77 
30/9/80 
30/9/79 
30/9/77 

30/9/78 


