THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 79-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
39.02.012	P.V.C. compounds for approved purposes, when declared:	Free	Free					
	(a) by a manufacturer for use by him for; or (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for;							
	Approved purposes:						-	
39.02.022	making gramophone records Union Carbide poly-vinyl acetate solid ayat	Free	Free			79 79	1/7/74	30/9/79 30/9/75
39.02.022	Synthetic resin R827	Free	Free			79	1/4/75 1/7/74	30/9/73
39.07.397	Handles for teapots, hotwater jugs, pans and similar articles	Free	Free	Free	10.8	79	1/4/75	30/6/78
40.06.011	Polysar CB5.30, when declared that it will be used only for making caulking and sealant compounds	Free	Free	Free	10.8	79	1/3/75	31/3/76
40.09.001	Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses as may be approved:	Free	Free					
	Approved: Delivery and suction hoses of 203.2 mm (8 in.) and above internal diameter of unhardened vulcanised rubber, reinforced					79	1/4/75	30/9/75
	with 4 ply nylon and 2 ply cotton, with earthing wire and ASA flanges operating at 1034 kPa (150 p.s.i.) in 6.09 m (20 ft) lengths							
48.15.009	Pressure sensitive electrical/electronic paper stikons, peculiar to use for drafting printed circuit masters	Free	Free	Free	10.8	79	1/7/75	30/6/77
59.01.019	Sign pen filters and marking pen reservoirs	Free	Free	Free	10.8	79	1/4/75	30/6/78
59.03.011	Dampening sleeves, 3M	Free	Free			79	1/11/74	30/6/78
59.17.019	Wheels of wool and cones of felt, peculiar to mounting on powerdriven spindles and used in polishing artificial dentures	Free	Free	Free	23.7	79	1/1/74	31/3/80
69.09.001	White slabs, plates and tongue and groove bricks of high purity oxide, sintered at 1489°C (3000°F)	Free	Free	Free	10.2	79	1/1/75	31/3/77
73.14.011	Galvanised mild steel wire 12.2 mm (0.48 in.) and 0.92 mm (0.036 in.)	Free	Free	Free	10.8	79	1/1/75	30/6/77
73.15.279	Circles, with or without centre holes, cut from steel plate	Free	Free	Free	10.8	79	1/1/75	30/9/79
84.06.127 84.08.201	Water cooled engines, as may be approved: Approved: Ford:	Free	Free	Aul Free	••		,	
	2704ET					79	1/3/75	31/12/76
84.10.009	350FLV, 307GLV, 350GLV Pumps, piston or reciprocating, hand or power operated, designed to take delivery pipes exceeding 6.99 cm (2.75 in.) in internal diameter, or having a delivery pressure equivalent to a head of water exceeding	Free	Free	Free	10.2	79	1/3/75 1/7/74	31/12/76 30/9/75
	182.88 m (60 ft): Excluding: (1) Hydraulic pumps having a working pressure not exceeding 41.369 MPa						-	
84.18.129	(2) Spray pumps Cambridge H1 Flow air filters	Free	Free	Free	10.2	79	1/2/75	30/6/77
84.22.007	Television camera pedestals and dollies	Free	Free	Free	10.2	79	1/2/75	30/6/77
84.25.159	P.Z. Cyclomowers	Free	Free	_	10.3	79	1/4/75	30/6/77
84.33.000 84.56.001	Speedklect gluing and collating machines	Free Free	Free	Free Free	10.2	79 79	1/2/75	30/9/80 30/9/79
90.24.019	Warman Cappco precision sample splitter Ranco two-stage controls peculiar to use with heat pumps	Free	Free Free	Free	10.2	79	1/2/75 1/9/74	30/9/77
90.28.009	"Digitec", electronic frequency counter/timers	Free	Free	Free	10.2	79	1/3/75	30/9/78